
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Mills
College, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional planning collaboration with District's Expanded Learning Lead
Team around engaging team members in inquiry around Continuous Quality Improvement, hosting and facilitating an
additional four meetings of Expanded Learning leadership team, as well as hosting and facilitating an additional twenty
hours of elementary school teams of Quality Support Coaches and after school Site Coordinators, in the additional
amount of $34,200.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $26,400.00 to $60,600.00, via the Expanded
Learning Office, Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the term October 1, 2018 to June 14, 2019.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

provide additional planning collaboration with District's Expanded Learning Lead Team around engaging team members
in inquiry around Continuous Quality Improvement, hosting and facilitating an additional four meetings of Expanded
Learning leadership team, as well as hosting and facilitating an additional twenty hours of elementary school teams of
Quality Support Coaches and after school Site Coordinators for the period 10/1/2018 through 6/14/2019 in an amount
not to exceed $60,600.00.

File #: 19-0621, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

